SHANGHAI TOP MOTOR CO.,LTD.
SHANGHAI HALOTOP IMPORT & EXPORT CO., LTD.
GLOBAL POWER ENGINEERING CO. LTD.
Shanghai Halotop Import and Export Co., Ltd.
Global Power Engineering Co., Ltd.
Middle East & Africa - Sales & Service Center
Showroom No.EAD 01-02-03, Dragon Mart, International City,

Maximum
torque multiple
(standard) %
Minimum
torque multiple
(standard) %
Service
factor
INS
class
RPM
EFF
%
Power
factor
1 TDC254T15U2B 21.7 19.9 15 50 154 141 130 200 100 1.15 F 2920 87.6 0.9
2 TDC256T20U2B 28.5 26.1 20 50 194 177 130 200 100 1.15 F 2920 88.7 0.9
3 TDC284TS25U2B 35.4 32.5 25 50 243 222 130 200 100 1.15 F 2930 89.3 0.9
4 TDC286TS30U2B 42.3 38.7 30 50 289 264 130 200 100 1.15 F 2930 89.9 0.9
5 TDC286TS40U2B 55.2 50.6 40 50 387 354 125 200 100 1.15 F 2930 90.7 0.91
6 TDC324TS40U2B 55.2 50.6 40 50 387 354 125 200 100 1.15 F 2930 90.7 0.91
7 TDC324TS50U2B 68.7 62.9 50 50 482 441 120 200 100 1.15 F 2930 91.2 0.91
8 TDC326TS50U2B 68.7 62.9 50 50 482 441 120 200 100 1.15 F 2930 91.2 0.91
9 TDC326TS60U2B 81.9 75.0 60 50 578 529 120 200 100 1.15 F 2930 91.7 0.91
10 TDC364TS60U2B 81.9 75.0 60 50 578 529 120 200 100 1.15 F 2930 91.7 0.91
11 TDC364TS75U2B 100.9 92.4 75 50 722 661 105 200 95 1.15 F 2940 92.1 0.92
12 TDC365TS75U2B 100.9 92.4 75 50 722 661 105 200 95 1.15 F 2940 92.1 0.92
13 TDC365TS100U2B 133.6 122.3 100 50 965 883 105 200 95 1.15 F 2940 92.7 0.92
14 TDC405TS100U2B 133.6 122.3 100 50 965 883 105 200 95 1.15 F 2940 92.7 0.92
15 TDC404TS125U2B 166.5 152.4 125 50 1207 1105 100 200 90 1.15 F 2940 93 0.92
16 TDC405TS150U2B 197.0 180.4 150 50 1441 1319 100 200 90 1.15 F 2940 93.3 0.93
17 TDC444TS125U2B 164.7 150.8 125 50 1207 1105 100 200 90 1.15 F 2940 93 0.93
18 TDC445TS150U2B 197.0 180.4 150 50 1441 1319 100 200 90 1.15 F 2940 93.3 0.93
19 TDC444TS200U2B 261.3 239.2 200 50 1927 1764 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 93.8 0.93
20 TDC447TS200U2B 261.3 239.2 200 50 1927 1764 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 93.8 0.93
21 TDC447TS300U2B 391.1 358.1 300 50 3026 2770 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
22 TDC447TS350U2B 456.2 417.8 350 50 3542 3243 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
23 TDC449TS250U2B 325.9 298.4 250 50 2534 2320 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
24 TDC449TS300U2B 391.1 358.1 300 50 3026 2770 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
25 TDC449TS350U2B 456.2 417.8 350 50 3542 3243 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
26 TDC449TS400U2B 521.4 477.4 400 50 4046 3704 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
27 TDC 254T15U4B 21.9 20.1 15 50 154 141 160 200 110 1.15 F 1440 87.6 0.89
28 TDC 256T20U4B 28.9 26.4 20 50 194 177 150 200 105 1.15 F 1445 88.7 0.89
29 TDC 284T25U4B 35.8 32.8 25 50 243 222 150 200 105 1.15 F 1450 89.3 0.89
30 TDC 286T30U4B 42.7 39.1 30 50 289 264 150 200 105 1.15 F 1460 89.9 0.89
31 TDC 324T40U4B 56.5 51.7 40 50 387 354 140 200 100 1.15 F 1460 90.7 0.89
32 TDC 326T50U4B 70.2 64.3 50 50 482 441 140 200 100 1.15 F 1470 91.2 0.89
33 TDC364T60U4B 83.8 76.7 60 50 578 529 140 200 100 1.15 F 1480 91.7 0.89
34 TDC365T75U4B 103.1 94.4 75 50 722 661 140 200 100 1.15 F 1480 92.1 0.9
35 TDC405T100U4B 136.6 125.1 100 50 965 883 125 200 100 1.15 F 1480 92.7 0.9
36 TDC405T125U4B 170.2 155.8 125 50 1207 1105 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93 0.9
37 TDC444T125U4B 170.2 155.8 125 50 1207 1105 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93 0.9
38 TDC444T150U4B 203.6 186.4 150 50 1441 1319 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93.3 0.9
39 TDC445T150U4B 203.6 186.4 150 50 1441 1319 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93.3 0.9
40 TDC445T200U4B 267.0 244.5 200 50 1927 1764 100 200 90 1.15 F 1480 93.8 0.91
41 TDC447T200U4B 267.0 244.5 200 50 1927 1764 100 200 90 1.15 F 1480 93.8 0.91
42 TDC447T250U4B 333.0 305.0 250 50 2534 2320 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.91
43 TDC449T250U4B 333.0 305.0 250 50 3026 2320 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.91
44 TDC449T300U4B 399.7 365.9 300 50 3026 2770 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.91
45 TDC449T350U4B 466.3 426.9 350 50 3542 3243 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.91
46 TDC 254T7.5U6B 13.2 12.1 7.5 50 84 77 150 200 105 1.15 F 955 83.1 0.78
47 TDC 256T10U6B 15.4 14.1 10 50 107 98 150 200 105 1.15 F 960 94.7 0.78
48 TDC 284T15U6B 25.0 22.9 15 50 154 141 140 200 100 1.15 F 960 86.4 0.79
49 TDC 286T20U6B 32.9 30.1 20 50 194 177 135 200 100 1.15 F 965 87.7 0.79
50 TDC 324T25U6B 40.7 37.3 25 50 243 222 135 200 100 1.15 F 965 88.6 0.79
51 TDC 326T30U6B 48.5 44.4 30 50 289 264 135 200 100 1.15 F 975 89.2 0.79
52 TDC364T40U6B 63.2 57.8 40 50 387 354 135 200 100 1.15 F 975 90.2 0.8
53 TDC365T50U6B 78.4 71.8 50 50 482 441 135 200 100 1.15 F 980 90.8 0.8
54 TDC404T60U6B 93.5 85.6 60 50 578 529 135 200 100 1.15 F 980 91.4 0.8
55 TDC405T75U6B 114.8 105.1 75 50 722 661 135 200 100 1.15 F 980 91.9 0.81
56 TDC444T100U6B 151.9 139.1 100 50 965 883 125 200 100 1.15 F 980 92.6 0.81
57 TDC445T125U6B 189.3 173.3 125 50 1207 1105 125 200 100 1.15 F 980 92.9 0.81
58 TDC447T150U6B 226.2 207.1 150 50 1441 1319 120 200 100 1.15 F 980 93.3 0.81
59 TDC449T200U6B 300.0 274.7 200 50 1927 1764 120 175 100 1.15 F 980 93.8 0.81
60 TDC449T250U6B 374.2 342.6 250 50 2534 2320 100 175 90 1.15 F 980 94 0.81
10   www.techtop.com
T DC Serie Fire Pump Motors' Main Performance Parameters(NEMA 60HZ)
Serial
NO.

Power
factor
1 TXC 143T1U2B 2.8 1.4 1.7 1.6 1.1 1 60 18.2 17.3 12.0 15 175 250 120 1.15 F 3450 75.5 0.88
2 TXC 143T1.5U2B 3.9 1.9 2.4 2.2 1.6 1.5 60 24.2 23.0 16.0 20 175 250 120 1.15 F 3450 82.5 0.88
3 TXC 145T2U2B 5.0 2.5 3.0 2.9 2.0 2 60 30.3 28.8 20.0 25 170 240 120 1.15 F 3450 84 0.89
4 TXC 182T3U2B 7.4 3.7 4.5 4.3 3.0 3 60 38.7 36.8 25.6 32 160 230 110 1.15 F 3510 85.5 0.89
5 TXC 184T5U2B 12.1 6.0 7.3 7.0 4.8 5 60 55.7 52.9 36.8 46 150 215 105 1.15 F 3510 87.5 0.89
6 TXC 213T7.5U2B 17.9 9.0 10.9 10.3 7.2 7.5 60 76.9 73.0 50.8 63.5 140 200 100 1.15 F 3520 88.5 0.89
7 TXC 215T10U2B 23.6 11.8 14.3 13.6 9.5 10 60 98.1 93.2 64.8 81 135 200 100 1.15 F 3520 89.5 0.89
8 TXC 254T15U2B 34.8 17.4 21.1 20.0 13.9 15 60 140.4 133.4 92.8 116 130 200 100 1.15 F 3540 90.2 0.9
9 TXC 256T20U2B 46.4 23.2 28.1 26.7 18.6 20 60 175.5 166.8 116.0 145 130 200 100 1.15 F 3540 90.2 0.9
10 TXC 284TS25U2B 57.5 28.7 34.8 33.0 23.0 25 60 220.9 209.9 146.0 182.5 130 200 100 1.15 F 3550 91 0.9
11 TXC 286TS30U2B 69.0 34.5 41.7 39.7 27.6 30 60 263.3 250.1 174.0 217.5 130 200 100 1.15 F 3550 91 0.9
12 TXC 324TS40U2B 90.2 45.1 54.6 51.9 36.1 40 60 351.1 333.5 232.0 290 125 200 100 1.15 F 3560 91.7 0.91
13 TXC 326TS50U2B 112.0 56.0 67.8 64.4 44.8 50 60 438.8 416.9 290.0 362.5 120 200 100 1.15 F 3560 92.4 0.91
14 TXC364TS60U2B 133.5 66.7 80.8 76.8 53.4 60 60 526.6 500.3 348.0 435 120 200 100 1.15 F 3560 93 0.91
15 TXC365TS75U2B 165.0 82.5 99.9 94.9 66.0 75 60 656.7 623.9 434.0 542.5 105 200 95 1.15 F 3560 93 0.92
16 TXC405TS100U2B 218.6 109.3 132.3 125.7 87.5 100 60 877.6 833.8 580.0 725 105 200 95 1.15 F 3570 93.6 0.92
17 TXC444TS125U2B 134.1 162.3 154.2 107.3 125 60 1098.6 1043.6 726.0 907.5 100 200 90 1.15 F 3575 95.4 0.92
18 TXC445TS150U2B 159.0 192.5 182.8 127.2 150 60 1313.4 1247.8 868.0 1085 100 200 90 1.15 F 3575 95.5 0.93
19 TXC447TS200U2B 213.1 258.0 245.1 170.5 200 60 1755.3 1667.5 1160.0 1450 100 200 90 1.15 F 3575 95 0.93
20 TXC449TS250U2B 265.3 321.1 305.0 212.2 250 60 2209.2 2098.8 1460.0 1825 70 175 65 1.15 F 3575 95.4 0.93
21 TXC449TS300U2B 318.3 385.3 366.1 254.6 300 60 2663.2 2530.0 1760.0 2200 70 175 65 1.15 F 3575 95.4 0.93
22 TXC586/7TS350U2B 371.4 449.5 427.1 297.1 350 60 3086.8 2932.5 2040.0 2550 70 175 65 1.15 F 3576 95.4 0.93
23 TXC586/7TS400U2B 422.6 511.6 486.0 338.1 400 60 3510.5 3335.0 2320.0 2900 70 175 65 1.15 F 3577 95.8 0.93
24 TXC586/7TS450U2B 475.5 575.6 546.8 380.4 450 60 3934.2 3737.5 2600.0 3250 70 175 65 1.15 F 3578 95.8 0.93
25 TXC 143T1U4B 2.6 1.3 1.6 1.5 1.0 1 60 18.2 17.3 12.0 15 275 300 190 1.15 F 1730 82.5 0.88
26 TXC 145T1.5U4B 3.8 1.9 2.3 2.2 1.5 1.5 60 24.2 23.0 16.0 20 250 280 175 1.15 F 1730 84 0.88
27 TXC 145T2U4B 5.1 2.5 3.1 2.9 2.0 2 60 30.3 28.8 20.0 25 235 270 165 1.15 F 1730 84 0.88
28 TXC 182T3U4B 7.3 3.7 4.4 4.2 2.9 3 60 38.7 36.8 25.6 32 215 250 150 1.15 F 1735 87.5 0.88
29 TXC 184T5U4B 12.2 6.1 7.4 7.0 4.9 5 60 55.7 52.9 36.8 46 185 225 130 1.15 F 1735 87.5 0.88
30 TXC 213T7.5U4B 17.9 9.0 10.9 10.3 7.2 7.5 60 76.9 73.0 50.8 63.5 175 215 120 1.15 F 1740 89.5 0.88
31 TXC 215T10U4B 23.9 12.0 14.5 13.7 9.6 10 60 98.1 93.2 64.8 81 165 200 115 1.15 F 1740 89.5 0.88
32 TXC 254T15U4B 34.9 17.4 21.1 20.0 13.9 15 60 140.4 133.4 92.8 116 160 200 110 1.15 F 1750 91 0.89
33 TXC 256T20U4B 46.5 23.2 28.1 26.7 18.6 20 60 175.5 166.8 116.0 145 150 200 105 1.15 F 1750 91 0.89
34 TXC 284T25U4B 57.2 28.6 34.6 32.9 22.9 25 60 220.9 209.9 146.0 182.5 150 200 105 1.15 F 1760 92.4 0.89
35 TXC 286T30U4B 68.7 34.3 41.6 39.5 27.5 30 60 263.3 250.1 174.0 217.5 150 200 105 1.15 F 1760 92.4 0.89
36 TXC 324T40U4B 91.0 45.5 55.1 52.3 36.4 40 60 351.1 333.5 232.0 290 140 200 100 1.15 F 1770 93 0.89
37 TXC 326T50U4B 113.7 56.9 68.8 65.4 45.5 50 60 438.8 416.9 290.0 362.5 140 200 100 1.15 F 1770 93 0.89
38 TXC364T60U4B 135.6 67.8 82.1 78.0 54.2 60 60 526.6 500.3 348.0 435 140 200 100 1.15 F 1775 93.6 0.89
39 TXC365T75U4B 166.7 83.4 100.9 95.9 66.7 75 60 656.7 623.9 434.0 542.5 140 200 100 1.15 F 1775 94.1 0.9
40 TXC405T100U4B 221.4 110.7 134.0 127.3 88.5 100 60 877.6 833.8 580.0 725 125 200 100 1.15 F 1780 94.5 0.9
41 TXC444T125U4B 136.8 165.6 157.4 109.5 125 60 1098.6 1043.6 726.0 907.5 110 200 100 1.15 F 1780 94.5 0.91
42 TXC445T150U4B 163.3 197.7 187.8 130.7 150 60 1313.4 1247.8 868.0 1085 110 200 100 1.15 F 1780 95 0.91
43 TXC447T200U4B 217.8 263.6 250.4 174.2 200 60 1755.3 1667.5 1160.0 1450 100 200 90 1.15 F 1780 95 0.91
44 TXC449T250U4B 272.2 329.5 313.1 217.8 250 60 2209.2 2098.8 1460.0 1825 80 175 75 1.15 F 1780 95 0.91
45 TXC449T300U4B 325.3 393.8 374.1 260.2 300 60 2663.2 2530.0 1760.0 2200 80 175 75 1.15 F 1781 95.4 0.91
46 TXC586/7T350U4B 379.5 459.4 436.4 303.6 350 60 3086.8 2932.5 2040.0 2550 80 175 75 1.15 F 1782 95.4 0.91
47 TXC586/7T400U4B 433.7 525.0 498.8 347.0 400 60 3510.5 3335.0 2320.0 2900 80 175 75 1.15 F 1783 95.4 0.91
48 TXC586/7T450U4B 488.0 590.7 561.1 390.4 450 60 3934.2 3737.5 2600.0 3250 80 175 75 1.15 F 1784 95.4 0.91
49 TXC 145T1U6B 3.1 1.5 1.9 1.8 1.2 1 60 18.2 17.3 12.0 15 170 265 120 1.15 F 1150 80 0.76
50 TXC 182T1.5U6B 4.3 2.1 2.6 2.5 1.7 1.5 60 24.2 23.0 16.0 20 165 250 115 1.15 F 1150 85.5 0.77
51 TXC 184T2U6B 5.7 2.8 3.4 3.3 2.3 2 60 30.3 28.8 20.0 25 160 240 110 1.15 F 1150 86.5 0.77
52 TXC 213T3U6B 8.4 4.2 5.1 4.8 3.4 3 60 38.7 36.8 25.6 32 155 230 110 1.15 F 1150 87.5 0.77
53 TXC 215T5U6B 14.0 7.0 8.5 8.0 5.6 5 60 55.7 52.9 36.8 46 150 215 105 1.15 F 1160 87.5 0.77
54 TXC 254T7.5U6B 20.5 10.2 12.4 11.8 8.2 7.5 60 76.9 73.0 50.8 63.5 150 200 105 1.15 F 1160 89.5 0.77
55 TXC 256T10U6B 27.3 13.7 16.5 15.7 10.9 10 60 98.1 93.2 64.8 81 150 200 105 1.15 F 1165 89.5 0.77
56 TXC 284T15U6B 40.1 20.1 24.3 23.1 16.1 15 60 140.4 133.4 92.8 116 140 200 100 1.15 F 1165 90.2 0.78
57 TXC 286T20U6B 53.5 26.8 32.4 30.8 21.4 20 60 175.5 166.8 116.0 145 135 200 100 1.15 F 1170 90.2 0.78
58 TXC 324T25U6B 65.0 32.5 39.3 37.4 26.0 25 60 220.9 209.9 146.0 182.5 135 200 100 1.15 F 1170 91.7 0.79
59 TXC 326T30U6B 78.0 39.0 47.2 44.8 31.2 30 60 263.3 250.1 174.0 217.5 135 200 100 1.15 F 1175 91.7 0.79
60 TXC364T40U6B 101.2 50.6 61.3 58.2 40.5 40 60 351.1 333.5 232.0 290 135 200 100 1.15 F 1175 93 0.8
61 TXC365T50U6B 126.5 63.3 76.6 72.8 50.6 50 60 438.8 416.9 290.0 362.5 135 200 100 1.15 F 1180 93 0.8
62 TXC404T60U6B 150.9 75.4 91.3 86.7 60.3 60 60 526.6 500.3 348.0 435 135 200 100 1.15 F 1180 93.6 0.8
63 TXC405T75U6B 186.2 93.1 112.7 107.1 74.5 75 60 656.7 623.9 434.0 542.5 135 200 100 1.15 F 1180 93.6 0.81
64 TXC444T100U6B 247.0 123.5 149.5 142.0 98.8 100 60 877.6 833.8 580.0 725 125 200 100 1.15 F 1180 94.1 0.81
65 TXC445T125U6B 154.4 186.9 177.5 123.5 125 60 1098.6 1043.6 726.0 907.5 125 200 100 1.15 F 1180 94.1 0.81
66 TXC447T150U6B 183.5 222.1 211.0 146.8 150 60 1313.4 1247.8 868.0 1085 120 200 100 1.15 F 1180 95 0.81
67 TXC449T200U6B 244.7 296.2 281.4 195.7 200 60 1755.3 1667.5 1160.0 1450 120 200 100 1.15 F 1180 95 0.81
68 TXC586/7T250U6B 305.8 370.2 351.7 244.7 250 60 2209.2 2098.8 1460.0 1825 100 175 90 1.15 F 1180 95 0.81
69 TXC586/7T300U6B 367.0 444.3 422.1 293.6 300 60 2663.2 2530.0 1760.0 2200 100 175 90 1.15 F 1180 95 0.81
70 TXC586/7T350U6B 428.2 518.3 492.4 342.5 350 60 3086.8 2932.5 2040.0 2550 100 175 90 1.15 F 1180 95 0.81
71 TXC586/7T400U6B 489.3 592.4 562.7 391.5 400 60 3510.5 3335.0 2320.0 2900 100 175 90 1.15 F 1180 95 0.81
12   www.techtop.com
T XC Serie Fire Pump Motors' Main Performance Parameters(NEMA 208~230/460V 60HZ)
Serial
NO.